General Description
The MAX3750 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies evaluation
of the MAX3750/MAX3751 port bypass ICs. It provides
impedance transformation networks that allow interface
with standard 50Ω test equipment.
This fully assembled and tested EV kit includes a jumper
to facilitate signal flow selection, and a calibration circuit
that allows accurate jitter measurement.

For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
Component Supplier
MAX3750/MAX3751 data sheet1None
MAX3750/MAX3751 circuit board1None
MAX3750CEE or MAX3751CEE
(16 QSOP)
1U1
2-pin headers1VCC, GND
DESIGNATION
178Ω, 1% resistors6
R3, R6, R9,
R12, R15, R17
43.2Ω, 1% resistors12
R1, R2, R4, R5,
R7, R8, R10,
R11, R13, R14,
R16, R18
56nH inductor1L1
3-pin header (0.1" center)1J1
0.1µF, 25V min, 10% ceramic
capacitors
14
C1–C10,
C13–16
DESCRIPTIONQTY
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX3750 or
MAX3751 when contacting this component supplier.
2.2µF, 25V min, 10% ceramic
capacitor
1C11
33µF ±10%, 16V min tantalum
capacitor
1C12
SMA connectors (edge mount)12J2–J13
Shunt for J11None
Quick Start
To evaluate the MAX3750 or MAX3751 input-to-output
signal path:
1)  Connect a differential signal source to the input at
IN+, IN-. Set the signal amplitude to 500mVp-p. The
input signal can have a data rate up to 1Gbps for
the MAX3751 and 2.1Gbps for the MAX3750.
2) Connect OUT+ and OUT- through 50Ω matched
impedance cables to a 50Ω oscilloscope.
3)  Connect a +3.3V supply to the VCC terminal, and a
ground to the GND terminal.
4) Shunt pins 1 and 2 on J1 to select the IN to OUT
signal path.
5)  Ensure that the differential signal at the oscilloscope
is between 425mV and 690mV.
Note: To evaluate the MAX3751, order the MAX3750EVKIT and
a sample of the MAX3751.
Input and Output
Impedance Conversion
For convenient interface with standard test equipment,